# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC	12/16/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cocytus Limited LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60062067	
Patent Number:	5991367	
Application Number:	09447093	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)371-2600 Email: twood@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Ave, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2222.ROBUCK PORTFOLIO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore A. Wood, Reg. No. 52374

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0529

500280732

**JP \$120,00 600**0

source=RobuckAssignment#page1.tif source=RobuckAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0530

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Cocytus Limited LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing/Issue Date	Title and Inventor(s)
60/062,067	US	Oct. 15, 1997	Telephone Call Screener, by Greg Robuck
US 5,991,367	US	Oct. 14, 1998	Telephone Call Screener, by Greg Robuck
09/447,093	us	Nov. 22, 1999	Telephone Call Screener, by Greg Robuck

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants that may be granted upon any of the Patents Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0531

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of	of Patent Rights is executed on
December 16,2005.	
ASSIGNOR	
By: Parist Pande	
Robert Pour	
Name: //4x234 //4mae	
By: Park Park  Name: Rakesh Rande  Title: President	
(Signature MUST be notarized)	
•	
STATE OF WILL )	
\	
COUNTY OF AMAINAM ) ss.	
On Dec. 13th 2005, before me, Johnson	, Notary Public in and
for early State merconally appeared 1/ 4 K 2 - V 14 K A A R	personally known tressure (or by b
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose half	authorized capacity, and that by his her signature
on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	h the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
William III	
Simpling Marying 11/1000	(Seal)
Signature Manue 1 10000	-
	JOHNNY KWON Commission # 1441804
	Notary Public - California
	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2007

**RECORDED: 05/21/2007**